REVISIONS

A1 |ECR-16-011294 | 06AUG201 6 GK SD

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART
NUMBER 2836345-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1528750
REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)
WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1528750

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

p— -
CHK L] ,E TE Connectivity
GOPALAKRISHNA HV ]
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD
"""""""""""" e STOUGH DALE FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED HDI
0 PLC
e APPLICATOR
'@'E 3 PLC * APPLICAT ION SPEC
4 PLC + SI1ZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO  RESTRICTED TO
AAAAAA F
R S A3 C= 1528750 r
CUSTOMER DRAWING | SSSSS |$"EET 1 OF 5 |REV AT

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




8 ! 6 5 4 3 2

=

© B T 70 ELECTRON IS CoRFaRATron. AL FTOFTS FESERVED . S,EIF,UfP f/jAQ)E 4 les o
NEQE;P REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION /AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A | SEE ECO-07-003391 w2 | OF | MC
1528750~ | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER : —~
15287502 A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER /L\?j)“*
1528750-6 A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER -~
7-1528750-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | AND SPARE PARTS . S A A N N M M - - 73
7-1528750-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS (‘C’)RZF FEED TRACK POSITION re
ol "~ 2 < - 322705 - noc DAC A
7-1528750-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED 6 AND SPARE PARTS a GUIDE BY INS. BARREL 338705-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
7-1528750-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT R e e e e - - /U
63
(57\\»RFF -0 5140 5 -~ \‘ [N 261264-5 [PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 67
D - u%\ . [ 0204+ 0201 -lelel2al2a]el2] 2l0l1-2 SCREW, DRIVE _m:
CRIMP DATA TYCO TERMINAL TYCO CRIMP SPECS . (8 REF . e - - fz
TERMINAL NAME: CRIMP CONTACT ELO - ASYRER | [ | 5180510 [SCR, ST, CUP POINT He X 6.0 63
CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE 0.7 ™ - - - - - - : - 62
WIRE 0 05 r 0 3570 S0m? [.028] -le2l2lz2l2elz2]2 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6|
N N R A - 8024-7 SC K D CA 40X 0) 50
INSUL | 3.05 [.120 IN] 0 2.60 [.102 IN] /5\ ERMINAL SUPPORT : : : : : : 5‘?9‘é”(° w;’ ‘B{TT iETH ;4Px[§ ﬁ* SEE éﬂu
. oo } . N - - - LOCAT ION 80272-2 SCR, HEX CA 3.0 v,;j
WIRE STRIP LENGTH - APPL INSTRUCTIONS [ s R B B , , 03
3 70-3 90 5 C = 83 8-849 —~ -
3.70-3.90 [.146-.154 IN) 408-8322 & 408-8490 . S RN \ 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 |57
TERMINAL | 14-18432 - FEED ‘R‘(Bfr‘ Wor 10 (REF) R 338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
APPL SPEC - - 1016 [.400 IN) -1 - - - 55
A 40 44 4] 4|4 18024-8 SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 12.0) 54
(o) /3N
< 3\ 7 _1anoz- <ep KT CA ¥ g
TERMINALS APPLIED S ASSENBLY (REF) ) I 18023- | |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 =
- - - - - - - - - o y4
—~ - - - - - - - - IS
TERM PN - SEAL PN - J/m) fr‘J
o P - N\ B)
1411554 - 1393457~ 1 RN RN SCR, BTN SKT KD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
1411556 - 1393457-2 - R CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED [ 48
1411572 - - - R CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
- RN 4PPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, HDI 46
1411578 - - - . 2
IRE RIMP HEIGHT REF SETTINGES T R — 2
| w I3 CRIMP HEIG EF SE NGEE=- B B
|0 e=n | = N 4
0. 50mm° .00 £0.03 [.039 £.000 IN] B3 ?) I B B 47
0 3502 092 4003 L.036 L 001 NI 0o — - N 2-18024-56 X, BTN SKT HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) }’H
-l 690125- | SHIM SUB-ASSY 39
- - Sl 469367-6  |SHIM 38
- - (i RN 879103-3  [FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
B R Y [ I - - 36
T / - - - - - - , g
/ [oRe}
, / RN 320934-6  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- /
- - 3 / el 222 ]|2 18024-0  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M4 X 20.0) 33
/ - I I | | I 18021-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 32
- - P / Sl 1-18023-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12.0 | 31
(2 @ / -l 320908-1  |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
‘ Q@ NN 633073-1 |STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- - P i' RN N [ 888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
(\?C S - - - - - SPRING, COMPRESSION L2
@ - & Sl LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
) -~ . - I I I I I DRAG, TERMINAL 25
(29) = . g T HEEEEEEEEE PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 28— 4 m‘\\\ {(57) RN 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
. N . - . =
3 S AREASE AN Ay OLLOWER ANE N ; \ T -l - - 690472-2  |STRIPPER |22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. _ — I R T I AT R C18023-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 5
/N . N . P N -~ N . . T 9 ) I\ B 0oF_ > A SPRG 1OCK ool 0
3N CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE . T \ AN I - O S A‘Sj"?f,/ ‘i«\/ASHF)R, SPRG LOCK, REG M4 39
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE |NFORMATION. AN T N - ‘ B ‘ - 690472- | STRIPPER ‘f
\\ \/‘ /,\) - | | | | | 879657 HOLD DOWN 13
Ny - ~h -~ ~ \ AN P - - =
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION \\‘\ . p— /N - I - - I - - 338684-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT |7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. \\ N AN S I I I R I - - I 6
A\ - . . N AN 15
[\ THIS APPLICATOR APPLIES TERMINAL WITH A SEAL. S T [N I R - , 4
INSULATION DIA QUOTED IS OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF SEAL. u/] ‘\“2\ 0) () — 1 - - E
WIRE INSULATION DIA S DEPENDENT ON SEAL BEING NN T - i 3555800 - - e :
APPLIED. SEE CUSTOMER DRAWINGS FOR SEAL [NSULATION ‘ B — - : : : : : : JAFZEL;;FOJS ;iigN(J;HE?ﬁPHEUS ON H
— RANGES AND FOR TERMINAL TO SEAL COMPATIBILITY. * WARNING A - -
N ] ) ON INSTALLATION SET WiR AN - L | | 1 [ 1-1320921-0 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT, CUT 10
6N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER DISC TO LARGEST WIRE S17 N 318707-3  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
FLAT HD HAS BELN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HLIGHT AT SETTING  USE OF SETTINGS AN T2 2 |2 [ 1[0 [ 1 [ 5-1333201-4 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
QUALITFICATION.  APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. B¢\ ow MIN_ RFQUIRED CRIMP Sl e r ] 5-240641-0  |SPACER 1
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE 6
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING Sl e 338680-2  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
el e e 238000-4 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER | 4
\/ A\ SONTATED Qn° S R I T N N - - 841 /N 1 el 22 1] [-562244-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
VIEW B ROTATED O\ - - - - - Tes)] [T il 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|[POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |PRE-FEED 3Cmm STROKE| PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE 1821 /AN A B N | | |-456402-4  |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM I
A B e e - - 5‘U 770-76/-72]-71| -6 [ -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
- - - - - - - - - o TRTNG 157 CONTTOLILT DOCURLRT TOF 1100 CUICTTONICS TOrTovaTIom v T —
T79 R T T e o oW e TOJANZODT tyco Tyco Elecronics
: 3 chi - i arrisburg, 7105-3
R - - B T __ Etectronics ot sharg, PR ISR
= OTHERHISE SPECIFIED:  [aPvD TOJANZO0T [wane —
-l -] - - 11 mn_L11 ) U CLIFFORD FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
S I el A e M - - 76 R [ o HDI APPLICATOR
N - N N - 17 5 \4\’{:‘}}%’:’ i ;tg ii APPLICATION SPEC _
- - - - - - - - - 74 4,;& + . See Table SIZE | CAGE CODE [DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO.
B e R - : R . ‘ T WA T WETGHT - Al 00778 |©=1528750 B
S170-T6[-T2 T -6 | -2 | - ART NO JESCRIPTION 5 AR = 7 " ("3

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR200U

Pro/ENGINEER DRAWING

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1528750 SHEET2OF2 REV. A1




